OP \$40.00 31655

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prime Therapeutics, Inc.		11/20/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prime Therapeutics LLC	
Street Address:	1305 Corporate Center Drive	
City:	Eagan	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55121	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3165531	PRIMEREPORTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)426-2322

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651) 426-2400

Email: GeriO@SherrillLaw.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth D. Lewen
Address Line 1: 4756 Banning Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 212

Address Line 4: White Bear Lake, MINNESOTA 55110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRI024USTM01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth D. Lewen	
Signature:	/Elizabeth D. Lewen/	
Date:	12/11/2006	

TRADEMARK

900064387 REEL: 003441 FRAME: 0523

Total Attachments: 1

source=061207 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003441 FRAME: 0524

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Prime Therapeutics, Inc, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 1305 Corporate Center Drive, Eagan, Minnesota 55121 has adopted, used and is using in commerce the following mark (the "Trademark");

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Country</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
PRIMEREPORTER	United States	3,165,531	October 31, 2006

WHEREAS, Prime Therapeutics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 1305 Corporate Center Drive, Eagan, Minnesota 55121 is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency for which are hereby acknowledged, Prime Therapeutics, Inc, hereby:

- 1. Assigns to Prime Therapeutics LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark and all rights of recovery for past infringement; and
- 2. Warrants to Prime Therapeutics LLC, that it has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the Trademark to Prime Therapeutics LLC, and has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict with this Assignment.

Date: 11/20/06

Prime Therapeutics, Inc

Timothy F. Dickman

Its: President and CEO

STATE OF Minnu sota

COUNTY OF & Dadota

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20th day of Novumber, 2006, by

Timothy F. Dickman.

Notary Signature:

KAREN LYNN ARPIN
NOTARY PUBLIC
MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2011

SS.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003441 FRAME: 0525